(z)z-98
(2)1-98
(z)asL

[C%:]}
\__ (v)zgl

NG
%\@\ o e (2)z-cz
5 W= ” (Zh-cz
® ,Amv T _... N -
1 = 3 £5

& | (£)9e

Al
Evn.wm.mm o > &
(@z-ov £e e
A LS (Z)z—9v
(z)-9v
L¥

(ZN-tL

o

14.1.1 Base (J-7020/7040) — Exploded View

20



14.1.2 Base (J-7020/7040) — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size

1o J-5712251 ............... FOOU, Left.. i
2, J-5712261............... FOOt, RIGNt ...
K T J-5712271............... Co0lant RESEIVOIN .......cvviiieieie e
31, 5519485......c.ccceeen. SEOPPEr (PT 3/8") et
4ol J-5712281............... Coolant Pump 115/220, 1-Phase .........ccooveiuieiiiieiineeieeenn,
................ J-5712921A.............Coolant Pump 220/440, 3-Phase .........ccccccoeviiiiiiiiiiinienennnn,
4-1........... 5519486.................. Adapter (PT 3/8")..ciiiiiieiii et
5, 5712291........ccuun.... Pan Head SCrew ..........cociiiviiiiiieiiii e 1/4" x 5/8"..
TA............ 5512101......ccunveen. Filter SCreen W/SCIeW ..........oiiuiiiiiiiiiiii e
< TP 5712331...cccccvvvnnnn. HOSE .. e 5/16".........
8-1.......... 5519487 ... HOSE Clamp ....coeeii e e
1S 5712341.................. Chip Pan . ...
0 I J-5712351 ............... Pump Bracket..........ccoovuiiiiiii e
11............ J-5712361............... WOrK Table... ..o
11-1......... 5519491.................. Label, Made in TaIWaN ........ooveiiiiie e
11-2......... 5519492.................. RIVEL ..o, 2mm .........
11-3......... TS-1482011 ............ HeX Cap SCreW .......cveeviiiiiiiiieee e M6x 10......
11-4......... TS-1550041 ............ WASHET ..o M6............
11-5......... TS-2361061 ............ Spring Washer..........ooooiiiii e, M6............
12,0, 5712371 ..ccccvveeennnn. SCIBW vttt ettt 1/4" x 7/8" .
13, 5712381.....cccccvvnnn.. HEX Cap SCreW ....cccvvviiiiiiiiieeiiiiieeeein e 1/2" x 1"....
13-1......... 5712391.................. Spring Washer..........ccoeeiiiiiiii e, 1/2"...........
14........... 5712641.................. WaASKHET .o 1/2"...........
15 J-5712411............... Electrical Control BOX.........ovveuunieiiiiiieiiiiinieceiin e
15-1......... 5519488.................. HEX Cap SCIEW .....cvveieeiieveiieee e ev e e e 5/16" x 3/4"
15-2......... TS-0720081 ............ Spring Washer.........ccooooiiiiii 5/16".........
15-3 ....... TS-0680031 ............ WaASKHEN ..cviiiii 5/16".........
15-4......... 5519501.................. Label, PUMP SWItCh .......coiiii e,
16 5712421.................. WOrk Stop Bracket..........coouviiiiiiiiiiii e
17 5712431 ................. WOTK STOP RO ... e
18..ceenneee 5712441.................. LOCKING SCrBW ....euiiiiiiie ettt e e e
19, 5712451.................. SCIBW vttt ettt 1/2"...........
20, J-5712461 ............... PUMP COVET ..o
21.........l. 5712471.................. Hand Wheel ASSeMDBIY ........coooiiiiiii e
21-1......... 5519494.................. SEESCIEW .o 5/16"x1/2" .
220, J-5712481............... Lead Screw BracCket.........oovvveuiiiiiiiiieciin e
23, 5712491.................. SCIBW vttt 5/16" x 1/4"
23-1......... TS-0720081 ............ Spring Washer.........coooooiiiiii 5/16".........
23-2......... TS-0680031 ............ WaASKET .ooviiecii e 5/16".........
24............ 5712511.................. ViSE LA SCIEW.....cviiiiiii it
24-1......... 5519710......cceeeen. KBY e 5x5x20mm
24A.......... 5514806.................. Collar With Pin ...
25, 5712521.................. Lead Screw Bracket.........ccooeiiiiiiii e,
26............ 5712531 ...c.ccccevennnn. ACIME NUE ... e e e e aaees
P T 5712541.................. BULTON ..
28, 5712551 ......ccccvunnn.. RELAINET ..ttt
29, 5712561.................. SCIBW vttt M5 x 8.......
30............ 5712571.................. Needle Bearing.......ccccocoeviviiiiiiiicii e, CB3020.....
30-1......... 5519495...........c..... BUSHING.....oviii dmm .........
30-2......... 5519496.................. BUSH ..o, 2mm .........
3l 5712581.................. WaAShE ...ovii e, 1/2"...........
32, 5712591.................. Pivot Shaft ...
33 J-5712611............... Pivot Bracket.......coouviiiiiiii
34, 5712621.................. SCIBW vttt ettt e e 1/2" x 3/4" .
35 . 5712631......ccunne... Retaining RiNG .......couiiiiiiiiiic e, S12...........



Index No Part No Description Size Qty
36 5712641.................. WASKHET .ot /2" i, 2
37, 5712651.................. SPriNG PUIl PIVOL ... 1
39 5712671.................. SCIBW it 5/8" X 1" i 2
40............ 5712681.................. REQUIALING SEAL.....eeutiiieiii e 1
40-1......... TS-0051021 ............ HEX Cap SCrEW ...ccvvveviiiii e ee e 5/16" X 5/8"................. 2
40-2......... TS-0720081 ............ Spring Washer..........ooooiiiii e, BI16" . i 2
40-3 ........ TS-0680031 ........... WASKHET ..ot 5/16" ..., 2
41............ 5712691.................. N | PN 38" 1
42............ 5712711 ...ccccevennnn. SCIBW vttt ettt 38" X 1" i, 1
43............ 5712721.................. Protractor Stop BIOCK ..o, 1
44............ 5712731 ...ccccevenenn. SCIBW vttt MB X 12 .o, 4
45............ 5712741 .................. LIMIt SWILCH ... 1
46............ 5712751 ....c.ccceeunnnn.. Limit SWItCh BracCKet...........uviiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
46-1......... TS-0051021 ............ HEX Cap SCreW ......ouviiiiiiiiieiieeee e 5/16" X 5/8".......cccuunn... 4
46-2......... TS-0720081 ............ Spring Washer.........c.oooiiiiini e, 5I16" ..o, 4
46-3......... TS-0680031 ............ WaShEr ..o 5/16" . 4
.y 5712761.........cu....... SCIBW vttt e ettt e e e 38" x 1" 3
48............ 5712771 ... Spring Washer..........ooooiiiii 318" 3
49............ 5712781......c.unn.... LocKing HaNAIE..... ... e 1
50, 5712791 ......ccccunnn... WASKHET ..o 12" i, 1
51, 5511502* ................ Hydraulic Cylinder Assembly .............ccooooeiiiennn. 2-1/2 N 1
................ 5712811**...............Hydraulic Cylinder Assembly ............cccoceeeene 300l 1
51-1......... 5519497 ................. (03, [TaTo [ g = g N = o) 1 1o o [P 1
52, 5712821.................. 103, [TaTo [=T g =T o N I o T 1
53, 5712831......cccun.... Hydraulic Mounting Plate...........ccoiiviiiiiii e 1
54........... 5712841.................. SCIBW e 3/8"X2 i 3
55, 5712851......c..ce... Spring Washer.........cooooiiiiin e, 38" 3
56..ccc.u.... 5712861.................. WaShEr ..o 318" 3
57 .cciin. J-5712871............... Protractor ViSe BIOCK ...........ooiuuiiiiiiie e 1
58.....c..n. 5712881.................. Spring Washer.........cooooiiiiin 12" i 4
59, 5712891................. SPring PUIl RO ... e 1
B60*** . ....... 5712911 ......ccccuenn... ST o] oo P 30mm-0ld................ 2
................ B5519498... ool SPIING e 32MM - NEeW sl L
61l............ 5712921.................. ANQGIE SCAIB ... i 1
62....cccunnn. 5712931 ....c.ccccevnnnn.. SCIEW vttt 1/2" x 1-1/2" ............... 1
63 5712941 .................. WaASKHET .cevicei e 12" i, 2
64............ J-5712951 ............... VISE JAW, LEFL..ciieiiiiiii i 1
65............ 5712961.................. o =2 1/2" x 1-1/2" ............... 1
66............ 5712971.................. WaAShEr ..o 12" i 2
67 ..ccn...... J-5712981............... Vise JaW, RIGNt..... .o 1
68............ 5712991.................. SCIBW vttt ettt e e a s 1/2" x 1-3/4" ............... 2
69............ 5713011......ccccvnnnn.. T PP 2
70, J-5713021 ............... Electrical Cabinet DOOK ........cc.uiiiuiiiiiie e 1
70-1......... 5519499................. KNOD .. 1
70-2......... 5519500..........cunn.... PIANE ... 1
Tl 5507542.......cccuun..... Overload, Model J-7020 (115V,1-ph) ...ccouiiiiiiiiiieiiiieceeece e 1
................ 5713031..................0verload, Model J-7020 (220V,1-ph) ......ccccoveriiiiiieriiiinneiiiiinieeeiiineeeennnn 1
................ 5512660..................0verload, Model J-7040 (220V,3-ph) .....cccoeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiievieeeieeveennnn L
................ 5712661..................0verload, Model J-7040 (440V,3-ph) .....ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiicvieeeieeeennnn L
71-1......... 5519502A................ Fuse Bracket (serial no. 12020251 and higher)........ ...covevvveviieviinneennennnn. 3
71-2......... 5519503A................ Fuse (serial no. 12020251 and higher).................... TA 3
T1A.......... 5508409.................. REIAY ... 115/220 NO.............. 1
T2, 5713041.................. Magnetic SWItCh ..........ccooiiiiiiii e, 115/220 1-Phase ........ 1
................ 5713001..................Magnetic Switch ............c.....cceiiiiiiiiiiiieennnn.....220/440 3-Phase) ..... 1
T3, 5713051.....cccuneeen. TraNSTOrMET ..o et e 1
T4............ 5713061A................ TermMINAl SEFD ... e 1
75, 5713071.....cccuneenn. Spring, Protective Casing .........couuuiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
6., 5713081.......cccuun..... NUL Lot e e aee 38" 2



Index No Part No Description Size

TT .. J-5713091............... Protractor Seat.........covveeiiiiiii e
77-1......... 5519505........ceeene PN 5x32mm..
78............ 5713111.................. KNOD ..
182.......... 5713121 ....c.cccceuenn. SCIBW vttt ettt ettt e e e e 5/16"x 1/2".
183.......... TS-0680031 ............ WASHET ..ot 5/16".........
184.......... 5713141........ccuun..... Brackel ......iiiiiii i
184-1....... TS-0720081 ............ Spring Washer.........cooooiiiiiiiiiii e, 5/16".........
185.......... 5713151 ...c.ccccevennn. SCIBW vttt ettt 3/8" x1"....
186.......... 5713161......ccccuunn.... WaASKHET .ot 3/8"...........
186-1....... 5713481.................. Spring Washer.........ccooeiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 3/8"...........
186-2....... 5519507 .....ccccevnnnnn. NUL e 3/8"...........
187.......... J-5713171............... SPriNg BraCKet........ooviviiei e
188.......... 5713181.................. o =3 5/16" x 1/2"
189.......... 5713191.................. WaAShE ..o, 5/16".........
190.......... 5713211......ccuneen. LoCKing WheEel........uuiiiiiiiiii e
191.......... 5713221 ......ccccuunn... SCIBW vttt ettt e e e e 1/4" x 3/4" .
192.......... J-5713231............... SWIVEI BUSNING ....ouuiiiiiiiciiii e
192-1....... 5519509........cccunn.... C-RING it
193.......... 5713241.................. Spring Washer.........cooooiiiiiiiiii e 1/4"...........
194 ......... 5713251 .....cccccvunnn. SCIBW vttt ettt 1/4" x 3/8" .
195.......... J-5713261............... CoNtrol COlUMN ..euii e
196.......... 5713271...ccccevennn. SCIBW vttt ettt 1/4" x 3/4" .
196-1....... 5519510......ccccvvnnn.. UL Lo /4"...........
197.......... J-5713281............... SWIVEl BUShING ..o
198.......... J-5713291 ............... (070 ] o110 I =70 )
199.......... 5713311........cccee Control Panel .........voviiiiii e
200.......... 5713321.....ccccenii SCIBW et 3/16" x 1/4"
201.......... 5713331 ... ElECtriC Lamp ...
202.......... 5713341......ccccuun.... Start SWItCh......ooviie e
203.......... 5713351...ccccccvvnnnnn. SEOP SWILCN ..uutiei e
204 .......... 5713361.......cccuun..... DOWN SWItCH 1ooiiiiiiei e
205.......... 5713371....ccceunn. E-M Valve complete...... .o
215.......... 5712301.................. HeX Head SCreW.......coovvviiiiiiiii e
216.......... 5712401.................. Flat Washer.........ooiiii e
217.......... 5712501........ccuun..... HeX Head SCrew........ooveeviiiiiiii e
218.......... 5712601.................. LOCK WASHET ...
219.......... 5712701.................. HEeX NUL. ..o
220.......... 5712801.................. ShElf
221.......... 5712901.................. Drain Shelf ...
228.......... 5514613.................. Complete Electrical Panel ...............occoeiiiiiinnnnn. 3-Phase ...
e 5514616.................. Complete Electrical Panel ...............ocoeiiiiiinnnnn. 1-Phase ....
229.......... 5516855......cccueeen. Coolant Pump SWItCh.........oooiiiii e,
................ STRIPE-1-3/4..........JET stripe (N0t SNOWN) ........iiiiiiiiiiii e

* For Saw Serial No. 704017 and Earlier
** Eor Saw Serial No. 704018 and Later
** Spring Changed since Dec. '96

Piston/Seal Kit 5512787

E-M valve & coil 5713371A
Not shown in exploded view.

23



(z)eszl
{ZIvszL

(z)so1

(9)a0

8

(@)h-vz1(2)erL

(z)s01

vl 3
S
& £z
arl &> @“mnm (Z)1—-8c1L
7) -8 (k) —68) {#)8s1
(v)i0

¥l

0Z1

(v)91Z
(v)-z2zZ

(v)zze Ao e
£ L 6L
591 (en-oiz ’b 991
(@z-01zy g 1
2501, X p 0K
& ’ A\r‘
N S
” aw cLe
Lz L=
)21z (e)e-ist
(e) (Zwiz \\\&v

{z)z—-zs1

14.2.1 Head (J-7020/7040) — Exploded View

24



14.2.2 Head (J-7020/7040) — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
79..ciinnn... 5713381........c...... SCIBW 1.ttt 1/4" x3/8" ... 4
80............ J-5713391............... Blade WhHEEI COVEN .....cuiviiiii e 1
80-1......... 5518109.................. (= o1 N 1 = I e o o 1
80-2......... 5519511.................. Label, Blade SiZe ....coviiriiii i 1
80-3......... 5519512.................. (= o1 VAV £ g o 1 o 1
81l............ J-5713411............... Wir€ BruSh GUAIT ........oviiiiieeee e 1
82.iiinnn. 5713421.................. HANAIE .. e 2
83..cnnn. 5713431.................. WaASKNET «..ovie e 12" 1
84........ J-5713831............... DIHVE WREEBI . .eviieii e 1
84-1......... 5712641.................. WaASKHET «.oviicee e, 12" 1
85...cccun... 5674011.................. Blade, Bi-Metal..........coovviiiiiiieieieeeeee, 4/6 Vari Tooth............. 1
................ 5674021..................Blade, Bi-Metal....................cceecoeeeeeiveeinnen......6/10 Vari Tooth...........1
86............ 5713461.................. HOS B et 1
86-1......... 5519515......cceeeen. HOSE CIAMP ..ot e 1
87 ... 5713471.................. 1ol €= 3/8" x 1-1/4" ............... 4
88..n. 5713481.................. Spring Washer.........ccoooiiiii e, 318" 4
89............ 5713491.................. o] (=L 1/2" x1-1/4" ............... 4
89-1......... 5519671......ccccvenn. SEESCIBW . vt ettt e e e e eas 3/8" x1/2" oo, 2
90............ 5713511......cccuvn. STo! =1 5/16" X 1/2"........eevn. 2
91............ 5713521.....ccccuun STor =1 1/4" x5/8" ..o 4
91-1......... 5713661.................. WASKHET ..oviiiiie e A", 4
92....... J-5713531............... Blade Wheel Box, RIight .......c.cooiiiiiii e, 1
92-1......... 5519672.....ccccvnenn.. Label, TENSION. .. .uiiii e 1
92-2......... 5519673......cccevennn LABEL, ID et 1
93...ccee. J-5713541 ............... SUPPOIt BraCket SEat.........vvvueiiviii e e 1
93-1......... 5519674.................. NUE e 172" 1
93-2......... 5519490........c.cce..... HEX Cap SCIreW ......c.vviviiiiiiiiiiiec e 1/2"X 2" o 1
9............ J-5713551............... Gear BOX ASSEMDIY ...oooviieii e 1
94-1......... 5519675......ccceneenn.. K Y ettt TXTXA0MmM ....cocovvenneen, 1
95...nnn. 5513734........c...c.... K Y ettt T MM i, 1
96............ J-5713571 ......ccue.. PUIBY COVET ... e 1
96-1......... 5519676........c.u.cu.... [T ] o T 1
96-3......... 5519677 ....c.ccvuneeenn.. Label, Speed Chart........cocuuiiiiii e 1
97 .. 5713581........c..n.. Gear BOX PUIIEY ......coviieiec e 1
98............ 5713591........c.cc... ] | TP 5300, 17x730L............ 1
99............ 5713611.................. MOLOE PUIBY ... et e e e e e e 1
100.......... J-5713621............... BaASE Plall ..viiitii i 1
100-1....... 5519678.................. ROO e 1
100-2....... 5519679.................. T =Yoo 1
100-3....... TS-0680031 ............ WASKHET ..evi e 516" .., 1
100-4....... TS-0720081 ............ Spring Washer..........ccooiviiiiiiiii e 516" ..o, 2
100-5....... 5519680.................. HEX Cap SCIEW ....cccvvvieiiiiiieeiiiie e e e 5/16" x 1-1/4".............. 1
100-6....... 5519506.................. HEX Cap SCIEW ....cccvvvieiiiiiiieeeiiieeeeiie e 5/16" x 1/2"................. 1
100-7....... 5519681.................. BUSNING....uiiiiiii e OMM v 2
100-8....... TS-0680031 ............ WaASKHET ..cviiiic e 5/16" ...t 2
102.......... 5713631......cccevenn.. WaASKHET ©.oviiiieee e, 5/16" ... 2
103.......... 5713661.................. WASKHE ..oviiieeee e /A" i, 1
104.......... 5713651.................. Spring Washer.........cccoveiiiiiiiii e, 4" i, 4
105.......... 5713661.................. WASKHE «.oviiii e /A", 4
106.......... 5713671.................. 1ol €= 1/4" x 3/8" ... 6
107 .......... 5628371.....ccceneeenn. Spring Washer.........c.ooooiiiiiii e, 12" i 4
108.......... 5713691.................. WaAShET ..., BI16" e 4
109.......... 5713711.................. o] (=1 3/8" X 1", 2
110.......... 5713721........c.cn... Yo7 (=L 5/16" X 5/8"........eevn. 4
111.......... J-5713731............... MOLOr.......cevveeieiiiiie i 1.5 HP 115/230V 1-Phase ... 1
................ 5713732...cciiieeece e s MOOT e 2 HP 230/460V 3-Phase ... 1

25



Index No Part No Description Size Qty
111-1....... 5519682........ccuun..... Label, Motor.... .....L.5HP, 115/230 3-Phase ................ 1
................ 5519683..................Label, Motor.... ... 2HP, 230/460 3-Phase ................1
112.......... 5713741.................. BOlt ..., 1/2" x3/4" .o 1
114.......... 5513733...cciienn KBY e T MM i 1
115.......... 5713761 .....cccceeeeee WASHET ..ot 12" i, 1
116.......... 5713771 v, WASHET ..ot 5/16" .., 2
118.......... 5713781...cccccevvennn. SCIBW vttt e e M16 X30...ccevvveeerannnn. 3
119.......... 5713791...c.cccceunnnn.. SCIBW vttt ettt e 1/2" x3/4" ..o, 1
120.......... 5713811...cccccevvennn. WaASKHET ..o 12" i, 1
121.......... 9100321.....cccvvvvnnn. BEANNG «.evvvieiiii e 6205Z ...oviviiiieiiiinn, 2
122.......... J-5713441............... IAlEr WHREEL......oviiie e 1
123.......... J-5713841............... Blade GUANT . .....oieeeii e 1
123-1....... 5519506.................. HEX Cap SCIrEW .....cvveevieieeeiieee e ee e v e 5/16" x 1/2"........cccun. 1
123-2....... TS-0720081 ............ Spring Washer.........cooooiiiiiiii 5I16" ..o, 2
123-3....... 5713131......cccee WaAShEr ..o 5/16" ..o, 1
124.......... 5713851........c.eene Left Blade Guide Bracket...........ooveuiieiiiiiiiicie e 1
124A........ 5713851A................ Right Blade Guide Bracket ..............coooieuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieec e 2
124-1....... 5519684.................. TUDE e e 2
125A........ 5717138....ccceunenn Eccentric Shaft ASSEMDIY ..., 2
125B........ 5517142............... Center Shaft ASSEMDIY ... 2
126.......... 5713871.....cccunen.. Blade Guide Tungsten Carbide...........cooouuiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 2
126-1....... 5713661.................. WASKhET ..o LA i, 8
126-2....... 5713651.................. Spring Washer.........cccoeeiiiiiiiii e, 4" i, 4
126-3....... 5519508.................. Hex Socket Cap SCrew .....c.ovvvvvviiiiieviineeiieeeannn, 4" x 1", 4
127.......... 5713881.................. Elevating BIOCK .........iiiiici e 2
127-1....... 5519508.........c.ccc..... Hex Socket Cap SCrew ........ocoevvvieviiiieniiiinneees A" X 1" i, 4
127-2....... 5713651......cc.nnen. Spring Washer.........c.ooooiiiii, LA i, 4
127-3....... 5713661.................. WaShEr ..o 4", 4
128.......... 5713891 ......ccceeeee ACEIVE BIOCK ...eviiiiiiii e 2
129.......... 5713911....cccevinnneee. SCIBW vttt ettt 1/4" x5/16"................. 2
130.......... 5632831......ccccvvnnn. BEANING «..vviiiiii e 608ZZ .....ccvvviieriiinnnn, 4
131.......... TS-0720081 ............ Spring Washer..........oovoiiiiiiiiii e, B/16" ., 4
132.......... 5713941........ccuun..... SCIBW vttt ettt 5/16" x 1-3/4".............. 4
133.......... 5713951......ccuueen. Spring Washer...........ccoooiiiiiiiii e, BI16" ... 4
134.......... J-5713961 ............... LCTH 1o (SIS o] o Lo ] o AP 2
134-1....... 5518423.......cccuun.... Label, Blade Orientation...........ovvveeuiiiieiiiseeeii e 2
135.......... 5713971.....cccune.. ANQIE SCAIE .....e e 1
136.......... 5713981.................. o 1= M5 X0.8.cceniiiiiieenns 4
137.......... J-5713991 ............... Guide SUPPOIt MOUNE......ueiiiiie e 1
138.......... J-5714011............... Guide Support Bracket (Ieft) ... 1
138-1....... 5519685..........ccee... RUBDEN CIAMP ... 4
138-2....... 5519686.................. Pan Head SCrew.........ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiieii e M5 X8 4
139.......... 5714021.................. SCIBW vttt ettt e e e 12" X 1" oo, 4
139-1....... 5713761 ......cccvvn..... WASKHET ..o 12" i, 4
140.......... 5714031..........cun..... KNOD .. 2
141.......... 5714041.................. WaASKET .o /8" 2
142.......... 5714051.................. LOCKING BIOCK ...cvvieii et 2
143.......... 5714061.................. SCIBW vttt 5/16" X 1/2"......ccceunn.... 4
144 .......... J-5714071............... Guide Support Bracket (RIght) ........ccoovviiiiiiiie e 1
145.......... 5714161.................. BOlt ..., 14" x1/2" ... 1
146.......... 5713661.................. Spring Washer.........ccoooiiiiiin e, LA i, 1
147 .......... 5714111.................. WIFE BIUSK . ceee e 1
147-1....... 5519687 ......cceeennneee. RS 4 | ST 1
148.......... 5714121.................. Steel Brush SEal.........uuiiiiiii i 1
149.......... TS-0720081 ............ Spring Washer..........oooooiiiii e, 5/16" . 2
150.......... 5714141.................. HOSE CIaMP oot e e 2
151 .......... 5713651......cc.unen.. Spring Washer..........oooiiiiiiiie, A" i 4



Index No Part No Description Size

152.......... 5714161.................. SCIBW vttt 1/4"x 1/2" ...
153.......... 5628371.....ccceneeen. Spring Washer.........coooiiiiiiini e, 1/2"............
154.......... 5714181.................. G
155.......... 5714191.................. o =1 PP 1/2" x 3/4" ..
156.......... 5714211.................. SCIBW vttt ettt M8 x 20......
156-1....... 5519688.................. Spring Washer (MB) ........oooiiiiiiiiie e
158.......... 5714221.................. KNOD ..
159.......... 5714231........c......... Flexible NOZZIE ........coovviii i
159-1....... 5519689.................. FIOW VaIVE ..o
160.......... 5714241.................. Blade Wheel Shaft..........ccoooviiiiiiii e,
161.......... 5714251.................. Threaded NUL ........ooooiiii e
161-1....... 5519690.................. Pan Head SCrew..........cccovieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieecci e M6x12........
161-2....... 5519691........cc.u...... TENSION SCAIE .oevviiii e
162.......... 5714261.................. o =2 5/16" x 1/2".
163.......... J-5714271............... Slide Bracket ......oovuiiiiiii e
163-1....... 5519692.................. N PP
163-2....... 5519693.................. T S Yo = PP
164.......... 5714281.................. WASKET ... e
165.......... 5714291.................. Relief ValVe ..o,
166.......... 5714311................. Connection Head..........coouiiiiiii e
166-1....... 5519694.................. RUDDEr Clamp .. .o
166-2....... 5519695.........cceeeeee Pan Head SCrew..........ccoevveviiiiiiiiiiiiieeci e M5x8 .........
167.......... 5507790......ccccuunn.... BEANNG ..evvviiiiii e 51104NJK ..
172.......... 5714331....c.cccccvunn... Bow Handle........ooooeiiii
173.......... 5711091.................. NUL Lo 1/2"............
174.......... 5714351.................. WaASKHEL .o
175.......... 5714361.................. Special Spring Washer..........cooveiiiiiiiiii e,
176.......... 5714371................. Hand Wheel ...,
177.......... J-5714381............... Slide Bracket..........veiiiiiiiiiii e
178.......... 5714391.................. Tension Shaft ...
179.......... 5714411.................. KB ettt 5mm.........
180.......... 5714421 .................. SCIBW vttt 3/8" x 2-1/2"
180-1....... 5713481.................. Spring Washer.........cooooiiiiiie, 3/8".
210.......... J-5714431............... Ol Pressure SEat ..........vveiiiiiiieiiiiiieeeiie e
210-1....... TS-0680031 ............ WaASKET .ot 5/16"..........
210-2....... TS-0720081 ............ Spring Washer.........cccooeviiiiii i, 5/16"..........
210-3....... 5519489.......c.c......... HEX Cap SCreW .. ccvvneieiieieii e eee e e 5/16" x 5/8".
211.......... J-5714441 ............... (010} O o F PP
212.......... 5714451.................. ST =1 5/16" x 5/8".
213.......... 5714461.................. Control Pan@l .........ooviiiie
214.......... 5714471 .................. SCIBW evieeiei ettt e e 1/4" x 3/8" ..
216.......... 5516850.................. WASKET ...t e e
222.......... 5516849.................. SCIBW vttt ettt ettt
222-1....... TS-0720081 ............ Spring Washer..........ooooiiiiiiiiii e 5/16"..........
230.......... 5713941.......cccuun..... SCIBW vttt ettt 5/16 x 1-3/4
231.......... 5712881.................. Spring Washer..........cccooeiiviiii e, 1/2"............
232.......... 5517141.................. Eccentric Shaft Bushing .............ccooeviiiiiiiiii e,
233.......... 5517140......c........... Center Shaft BuShing ........cccciviiiiiiii e,
234.......... 5713861.................. Ball BEAring.......c.oveveieiiieiii e 620127 ......
235.......... 5713761.................. WaAShEN ..o 1/2"............
236.......... 5519696.................. L 41 1151 (o] o B TP UPPTRUPPTRPPN
236-1....... 5711091.................. NUE e 1/2"............

27



15.0 Electrical Connections

15.1 Electrical Connections — single phase only (model J-7020)

o R} ’3 -
220 / 110 VaAC
60 HZ
1 Ph - T,
S L |
Dj 9
L oL & oLz
- F1 1 rF2 ¢
1A 1A M1CT M2c
I 1 &
I ]
| 7 — o 1 |
I 0 o 1 T R1 O] Wi Uz wz]
| — 1
| 1 220/110
| 1
| B 8 1 2ZON0G | e §0
| L
! n<"° 110 : L MAIN PUMP
| 220 — 220 1 115 VAC —lll' MOTOR MOTOR
L | ;
7
Ul [7}
F3 [ N~/
SN
1 ON
LIGHT
oLt _@
! MAIN PB1 BLADE |
RESET ON
Ls1 i
2z (z; 3 L4 @
4
blade UP VAIN
e — MOTOR
M1C
551
OFF ON
T
e PUMP
DOWN MOTOR
(s1)
6 o
DOWN
SOLINOID
R1

Figure 20: Model J-7020 wiring diagram

115 Vot 220 Volt

1 3 2 4 1 2 3 4

L1 L2 L1 L2

Figure 21: Connection diagram for 1PH motor

28



	J-7020, J-7040 Horizontal Band Saw
	1.0 Warranty and Service
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 Safety Warnings
	4.0 About this machine and manual
	5.0 Specifications
	6.0 Machine setup
	6.1 Uncrating and spotting

	7.0 Electrical connections
	8.0 Operating instructions
	8.1 Controls
	8.2 Setting blade speed
	8.3 Raising/lowering saw head
	8.4 Controlling the cut: Hydraulic feed control
	8.5 Evaluating cutting efficiency
	8.6 Blade selection
	8.7 Blade break-in procedures

	9.0 Work setup
	9.1 Securing workpiece for squarecuts
	9.2 Adjusting vise for angle cuts
	9.3 Installation and adjustment of work stop

	10.0 Starting the Saw
	10.1 Coolant flow
	10.2 Coolant mixture and quantity

	11.0 Adjustments
	11.1 Blade tracking adjustment
	11.2 Factory or field procedure
	11.3 Blade guide bearing ad
	11.4 Test cutting to verify adjustment accuracy
	11.5 Limit switch adjustment

	12.0 Maintenance
	12.1 Cleaning
	12.2 Lubrication
	12.3 Changing blades
	12.4 Changing drive belt
	12.5 Replacing drive motor
	12.6 Adjusting counterbalance spring
	12.7 Replacing drive wheel
	12.8 Replacing idler wheel or idler bearing
	12.9 Adjusting blade guides
	12.10 Replacing carbide blade guide
	12.11 Replacing guide bearings
	12.12 Replacing blade edge bearings
	12.13 Replacing wire brush

	13.0 Troubleshooting the J-7020/7040 Band Saws
	14.0 Replacement Parts
	14.1.1 Base (J-7020/7040) – Exploded View
	14.1.2 Base (J-7020/7040) – Parts List
	14.2.1 Head (J-7020/7040) – Exploded View
	14.2.2 Head (J-7020/7040) – Parts List

	15.0 Electrical Connections
	15.1 Electrical Connections – single phase only (model J-7020)
	15.2 Electrical Connections – three phase only (model J-7040)




